

ODC-7

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/196/2022
IA NO: GA/1/2022

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
VS
HIMADRI SPECIALTY CHEMICAL LTD

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 18th August, 2022.

Appearance:
Mr. Shiv Shankar Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Dolon Dasgupta, Adv.
Ms. S. B. Roy, Adv.

The Court:- The plaint is presented and admitted subject to scrutiny by the Department.

The requirement of compliance with the provisions of Section 12A of the Commercial Courts Act, 2015 is dispensed with.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)