

ORDER SHEET

IA No. GA/1/2022

In

CS/196/2022

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE
[Commercial Division]

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
-VS-
HIMADRI SPECIALTY CHEMICAL LTD

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: December 19, 2022.

Appearance:

Ms. Dolon Dasgupta, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Anirban Ray, Adv.
Mr. Amit Nag, Adv.
Mr. Shayak Mitra, Adv.
Mr. Agnish Basu, Adv.
...for the respondent

The Court : The time to file affidavit-in-opposition as directed by the order dated 23rd August, 2021 had expired long back. An affidavit-in-opposition affirmed by the defendant on 24th November, 2022 has been brought to Court. The time to file the affidavit-in-opposition is extended till date and the same is taken on record.

Let the affidavit-in-reply be filed by 20th January, 2023.

Let the matter appear in the monthly list of February, 2023 under the heading "Adjourned Motion".

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)