

ORDER SHEET

OCD-58

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
[COMMERCIAL DIVISION]

IA No. GA/1/2022
In
CS/196/2022
NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
VERSUS
HIMADRI SPECIALTY CHEMICAL LTD.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 3rd April, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. Shiv Shankar Banerji, Adv.

Ms. Dolon Dasgupto, Adv.

For the plaintiff.

Mr. Anirban Ray, Adv.

Mr. Shayak Mitra, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Nag, Adv.

Mr. Agnish Basu, Adv.

Mr. Kush Agarwal, Adv.

For the defendant.

The Court:- After hearing the parties, let this matter appear on 12th
April, 2023.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)