

OCD-11

ORDER SHEET

IA No.GA 1 of 2022  
IN  
CS 196 of 2022  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE  
(COMMERCIAL DIVISION)

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED  
VS.  
HIMADRI SPECIALTY CHEMICAL LTD.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 26<sup>th</sup> April, 2023.

Mr. Shiv Shankar Banerjee, Mr. Delon Dasgupta, Ms. A. Banerjee,  
Advocates for plaintiff.  
Mr. Anirban Ray, Mr. Shayak Mitra, Mr. Agnish Basu, Mr.  
Kush Agarwal, Ms. Riddhi Jain, Advocates for defendant.

The Court : After hearing the parties on the maintainability of the suit as also with regard to the orders prayed for by the plaintiff, the matter is adjourned and shall appear in the monthly list of May, 2023 for further consideration.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)