

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE
(COMMERCIAL DIVISION)

IA NO. GA 1 OF 2022
IN
CS 196 OF 2022
IN THE MATTER OF:
NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
VS.
HIMADRI SPECIALTY CHEMICAL LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date : 7th June, 2023.

Appearance:
Mr. Dolou Dasgupta, Adv.
For plaintiff
Mr. Anirban Ray, Adv.
Mr. Shayak Mitra, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kr. Nag, Adv.
Mr. Agnish Basu, Adv.
Mr. K. Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Riddhi Jain, Adv.
For defendant

The Court : On the prayer of the defendant, the matter is adjourned and shall appear in the list on 20th June, 2023.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

Since the appeal preferred by the defendant nos. 3 & 4 against the order dismissing their application for rejection of plaint and/or dismissal of the suit has been heard and judgment therein being reserved, let this matter be adjourned and shall appear in the monthly list of July 2023.

The interim order, which is in subsistence till 30th June, 2023, is extended till 31st July, 2023 or until further orders whichever is earlier.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

sb.