

ORDER SHEET  
OCD-29

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
(COMMERCIAL DIVISION)  
IA No. GA/1/2022  
In  
CS/196/2022  
NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED  
VERSUS  
HIMADRI SPECIALTY CHEMICAL LTD.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 13<sup>th</sup> September, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. Anirban Ray, Adv.

Mr. Shayak Mitra, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kr. Nag, Adv.

Mr. Agnish Basu, Adv.

Ms. Riddhi Jain, Adv.

For defendant

The Court :- No one appears in support of the application even at the second call. No adjournment is sought for. No one has applied for link to represent the petitioner/petitioners through virtual mode. The matter has been adjourned on successive occasions due to non-appearance on behalf of the plaintiff being the applicant in GA 1 of 2022.

The application (IA No. GA/1/2022 in CS/196/2022) is dismissed for default.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

sb/