

OCD-36

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

[COMMERCIAL DIVISION]

CS-COM/419/2024
[Old No. CS/196/2022]
IA NO: GA/1/2022

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
-Vs-
HIMADRI SPECIALTY CHEMICAL LTD

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : November 25, 2024.

Appearance :

Mr. S. Milia, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Nag, Adv.
Ms. A. bASU, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Shiv Shankar Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Dolan Das Gupta, Adv.
...for the defendant

The Court: Mr. S. Milia, learned Advocate, is appearing for the plaintiff.

Mr. Shiv Shankar Banerjee, learned Advocate, is appearing for the defendant.

Plaintiff has filed an application being GA/1/2022, praying for interim relief. It is submitted that in connection with GA/1/2022 pleadings have been completed and the matter is hearing.

Let GA/1/2022 be placed for hearing on 13th December, 2024 under the heading of 'Adjourned Motion'. It is also found that in this suit the defendant filed written statement but discovery and inspection of the documents have not been completed. In view of the finding, parties are

directed to complete discovery and inspection of documents within three weeks. Affidavit of Admission in tenure of the documents will be filed within a week thereafter. The plaintiff is directed to file Judge's Brief documents within a week thereafter. In the meantime the parties are also directed to exchange their suggested issues.

List the matter on 10th January, 2025 for framing of issues.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

DB