

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS-COM/419/2024
[Old No. CS/196/2022]
IA No. GA/1/2022, GA-COM/5/2025

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
-VS-
HIMADRI SPECIALITY CHEMICAL LTD

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date: September 11, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Shiv Shankar Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Dolon Dasgupta, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Anirban Ray, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shayak Mitra, Adv.
...for the defendant

1. The defendant has filed an application under Section 10 of the Code of Civil Procedure for staying of the proceeding of the suit.
2. Counsel for the plaintiff prays for time to file affidavit-in-opposition.
3. Let affidavit-in-opposition be filed by two weeks after Puja Vacation; reply thereto, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.
4. List the matter on 26th November, 2025 under the heading "Adjourned Motion".

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)