

**In the High Court at Calcutta
Commercial Division
Original Side**

**IA NO. GA/1/2022
[OLD NO CS/196/2022]**

In

CS-COM/419/2024
NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
Vs
HIMADRI SPECIALTY CHEMICAL LTD

And

**IA NO. GA-COM/5/2025
[OLD NO CS/196/2022]**

In

CS-COM/419/2024
NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
Vs
HIMADRI SPECIALTY CHEMICAL LTD

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA ROY

Date : February 2, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Shiv Shankar Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Dolon Dasgupta, Adv.
... for the plaintiff

Mr. Anirban Ray, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Kr. Nag, Adv.
Mr. Partha Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Shayak Mitra, Adv.
Mr. Subhojit Ghosh, Adv.
... for the petitioner in GA/5/2025 and
defendant in the suit

In Re.: IA NO. GA-COM/5/2025

The Court : On the prayer of Mr. Anirban Ray, learned senior advocate appearing for the defendant, time to file reply stands extended till **February 17, 2026**.

Ms. Dolon Dasgupta, learned advocate led by Mr. Shiv Shankar Banerjee, learned advocate, appears for the plaintiff.

The matter shall appear under the heading **“Adjourned Motion”** in the monthly list of March, 2026.

In Re.: IA NO. GA / 1/2022

In view of the order passed in the above application, this matter shall also appear along with the same.

(ANIRUDDHA ROY, J.)

kc